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Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

December 30, 1998

Mr. Robert Crawford

Debi Sages Cleaners

4545 San Jaun Avenue
Jacksonville, Florida 32210-2050

Re: Facility No.: 0310468

Dear Mr. Crawford:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 18, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. . This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

") Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification &, 0(21 p I/ <¢ 0
o Q .
Facility Name and Location & Z’ or,, ¢ %,
op,, 1 ﬂ,;
1. Facility Owner/Comp e (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): “ ‘S‘O(,',UO’}'O,.
R CG\S‘ ,/79
ﬁoeem\ 0 anCocd --

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

" De\a, Saces C/[em\@./ S

3.

Hazardous Waste Generaé}r ldenuﬁchuon Number:

“LO 700‘?\0

Facility Location:
Street Address:

Ciiy: %g—% S ‘3”’\3@(,“\ County D(_,( ¥ M Zip Code% m o2 568 YO

Facility Idemtification Number (DEP Use):

e e vy 03] 0448

Responsible Official

(zobeﬁ Omcdwxw%c) Ow o

Responsibie Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: . :
zrirt;g Address: LSS g~ Soé;:‘; AXVASS Jo ot
"Ny Ou V(\-k q:{ : '%22/ 0-UEQ

Responsible Official Telephone Number:;

Telephone: (C"Q&P ?m/_ k(%\g 1 Fax: ( ) .

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name 2nd Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility. Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ' ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Ininally Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased (Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (8-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit £ Ot M~ q !
(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥*101 van Gl

(2) W/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
rWashcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{6) w/ no controls
Ibrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Tlcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

%

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L 19 O jgalicns

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? j months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: ] Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | Zg |

Existing large area source [

L]
]

New small area source

New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a 1otal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site [ ]

Eq.uipment Monitoripg and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

B[ EER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

_ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z f\_'] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

7)474/ J2./5 S5

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION cm:cxmsr% <§9 L
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL # COWLAD&'@ISC?VEK@ S(b
RE-INSPECTION o o,
%, %,
ﬁ'\'s\_c’{\o

aws w#: 02/0%08  vate:_[-20-7% . 7222 e ovr: /D
FACILITY NAME: Lol; ch ¢s ears
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢S¥S J;U'r Juan e
| Thchsonvitl, P 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁg%f/awﬁ (<  PHONE: %¢5ﬁ g =>%

CONTACT NAME: /(W PHONE: , f et~

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) ' ‘ '
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup P(
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . s

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source }ﬁ\ 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galvr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ﬂN QCan not determine
If no, piease check the appropriate classification: 3
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

a facilitv exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangi éf perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was

gallons.

lLof5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? w ON ON/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ' }iY QN ON/A
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? %&' ON

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

IO

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
: condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
| ' | installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).
. A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
‘ (check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis? ' )Z(Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sys‘tem? ﬂﬁ’ ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirécted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? }z(y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . _ ay m

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45° F? ﬁy aN ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬂY aN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ‘
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction,
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coiis?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser tocated

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

N o ow s

. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

3Jof5s

Qy
ay

UN
UN

AN QON/A

Revised 9/15/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ﬁf QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? }E(Y aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘?Q{ aON ON/A Muck cookers ;(Y ON ON/A |
Door gaskets and seating W;(Y aON ON/A Stills ¥v an ava
Filter gaskets and seating 1;!(5{ aN aN/A - Exhaust dampers ﬁ/ﬂ? DN)?@/A
Pumps F(Y ON ON/A Diverter valves - Wy oN ana |
Solvent tanks and containers }z(Y aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings Z5Y ON ON/A |
Water separators ﬁY aN ON/A .

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) >4
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘?}I
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples ‘(calorimetric only)? ay aN

ﬁ;ﬁ[ Win~el /~-20-97

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
g LB T 52000
/f%ﬁor’ Signarure Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4of5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL m

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_|

RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN; 7320 TIME OUT: /00 awsm#: 0?/&% b4

TYPE OF FACILITY: e, Dy v] eandl”

FACILITY NAME: ' j &S [Jerrwnss pATE. /20-9F
FACILITY LOCATION: YS ¢S Jau TJuan Ho€.

TJacks sum. //e, FL 322%

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Wodotrt (ot rd

PHONE NUMBER: AY— FI5 36 2_

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
" compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

#D &WM 7‘eI44P_ /"{Oh/'}‘og’/hj

C.0, wil

[ Cotleet 1Y~

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

YES& No[_|

Tan. , Koo
(&ppronmate)
N/ el

(Please Print)

%u

Page

Lo /.

PHONE NUMBER: %V/é?o - 2 %X%

Revised 10/96
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K
AIRS ID#: Og/ﬂﬂ ’P Revised 10/10/S

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL@ MIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO
' s} /2':4 »
%@6 \OJ‘;) 7~
FACILITY NAME: Pel )% 9ts eantr/ PVt ﬁg (-20-7%
Oé/ .
FACILITY LocaTIoN: £S5 ¥S jdw"r Jusn guo. % -

Thcksonuitk, FC_F22/0 & N
Annual Reporting Period: j;m, / . 1978 10 / 20 193

Based on each term or condition of the Title V generai air permit, my facility has remained in compiiance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES o)

If NO. ccmplete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
{/() Ao ter2cTo Min 7@%7
Exact period of non-compliance: from l j%A) / 2 / ﬁf to 3:\4 . A % Y / 7?7

- Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: zd witl éf// ect I
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Zﬁ 1% &Cﬂ"'

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

Exact penod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonaole inguiry, that the statements
made in tnis notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of percnioroethyiene soivent, based
upon roiiing averages of purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drv-to arv facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jor transfer or combination Jacilities.
¢ .
/H0-7T
D

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £odes ] A Cra nillot't M
ate

Name (Please Print) Signang/ 4

*This form 1s made available to vou as an aid in order 10 meet vour annual compiiance ceruficaion requirements. It is at the

discreucn of the responsible officiai to use this form. .



9. _Nme'md Title of Facibry &>

10. Facility Contact Address:

Srreet Address:
City:

acility Contact Telephone Number:

1. F
Telephone: {

page 13 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 8, 0(‘0 p l/ 400
"
Facility Name and Location ;Z’ or ¢ /953
' A Ob/./'q/f/,”

1. Facility Owner/Comp@Qane (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 'r'@

ﬂ Ob&’, (‘\' Q\N;C\\JCA

>

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): :
Ve, Sages C-[GCAV\

& R 7,
Qv S:%o 6)‘7 L’

2. 0 P .l(\
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identifichtion Number: . K <. 0
%t
LD giY 1500k, o,
4. Facility Location: & 7
Sa:;elt Address: M ‘ j %’
City: <~ - County: Zip Code: < v =
CSYS Sandaa Duya) 220 0208 C

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

ST oy s

03/ 008

o

Responsible Official
6. Nam@d Title of Responsible O

S G T

OW RQ -

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: \{_ S\ < &Q.{\ &C~u¥w\ Auve
City: County: & \/(-\-(
SU\){

CL 2

8. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:
Fax: (

Telephone: (ﬁ‘ u\,P ?ﬁ- k( % \0 1

) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible OfTicial)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

- . Street Address:

City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Numbér:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Daite © |Date Date Date . Date Date
Machine Control Machine Contro! Machine Control
Ininally Device Initially Device " [Inisially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID [Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit P oL N 1
_|(3) wi ref. condenser /- JANA) O/- O] Sm Gl

?2 ) w/ carbon adsorber 9‘/

(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied ]

7

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

19 O Jgaliens

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | } Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source‘é_] J New small area source

Q
Existing Jarge area source | 2£ \ New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 : . .




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A faciliry which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water oenemtmg units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: :

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and soivent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspect‘ion and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature moﬁitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

KL L RER

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X™ the appropniate selection:

O ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z />| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible OfTicial Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on informaiion and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Depariment of any changes 1o the information contained in this notification.

%/%@/ L )2 /555

|2narure Date

F 0 7577

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER%ED o O
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e @ A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST 3 % - L
%% e,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINTDISCOVERE ‘@ %
RE-INSPECTION Q %%,
_ v,

aws ot 03/0%6 Y vare: ///Z/Zooo MEN: /005 v out: /2.0
FaCILITY NAME: L2/ S ades eavels
FACILITY LOCATION: %5/ 5‘5 j o j Ui Hue.
| Tocksovvitle, (= 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %b@r-f Craw+ord  vHONE: 0¥ 355 4362

CONTACT NAME: 5 are PHONE: \561 A

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starp ). &
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - Q

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source . 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only. x < 140 galiyt drv-to-drv onlv, x < 140 gal/vr

transier only, x < 200 galiyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types. x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/ivr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galir

(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification S‘Y aN OCan not determine

If no. please check the appropriate classification:
Q . facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

lof3 Revised 9/15/97



.

IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications?

‘)‘o'y aON QN/A

\#Y ON ON/A
‘yb( aN

ay an T;{N/A

Qy ON ;dN/A

{ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

3.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dryv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

Qy ax §¢N/A

#ycm

}&Y ON ON/A

;ﬁy aN

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ﬁY aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

gy ON §{N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON W/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weékl_v
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OGN

Is the perc concentration equal to or ess than 100 ppm? : ay aN ﬁN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
‘perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contracuon. i
or expansion: and downstream rrom no other injet? ay ON S(N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coiis? ay ON ¢N/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? | ay oN T;iN/A

{ PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , ' [
Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? J
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspecuion and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: Qy ON Y;LN/A |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed wsin 5 days of receipt? ay ON FLN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? ;;or appircabie direct reading insiruments) Qy 4N /A |
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdownmalfunction plan? 1;(Y aN
7. Maintained deviaton reports? ' ay OGN EN/A

Problem corrected? . | ay aN §N/A ’
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Oy oN fva f

3ofS§ Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections., fittings,

couplings, and valves . \#y ON AN/A
Door gaskets and seating "*Y aN AON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘#X ON AN/A
Pumps '?X aN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers *X aN ON/A

Water separators ' aN OnN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Tl LJiner

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

40of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

"ON

Y ON
Muck cookers #Y 0N ON/A
Stills ﬁy ON ON/A
Exhaustdampers QY DN‘;ZfN/A
Diverter valves Qy aN W/A

Cartridge filter housings }4‘[ aN ON/A

b

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) Q
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen ieak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equibment: W/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 1Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID onlv)? ay ON
c. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin aciean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

//15// 2000

Date of nspecuon

Tan. ;’?ao/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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A£RS ID#: 03/0‘7% y \P((L[ﬁ/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Drli j@é’ﬁj f/@ nll§ | DATE: MQ
FACILITY LOCATION: ¢s4s Jan Tt Udn rfee,
Tacksonville, 7 372/0

Annual Reporting Period: 9;4/‘/ Z20, 19% TO TN, / V/, @ 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £ ¢ T ﬁ Crwhor'L , [-1- 2000

Name (Please Print) Sigrature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page /[ of Z .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ]ﬂ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: /005 TIME OUT: /070  amsmr. O3/ 0%
TYPE OF FACILITY: yerc. D/ 9 daveer .
FACILITY NAME: %Ax f aq9es eaves DATE: /// 7/ 200
FACILITY LOCATION: 4S ¢S  Sau Juan sve. |

Jotksonvitle, £ 322/0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Yobert Crawsord PHONE NUMBER: Y- 388 ¥23(2-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬁ A Y A00/
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jeld VJinter

(Please Print) |
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬂ/ M«% PHONE NUMBER: J@ o/ é?d -BYYS
Page of /. Revised 10/96



-

RECEIVED

iy

MAR - 9 2001
Burzau of Air Manitoring

& Mobile Sourees

« 00050000

'

W e
X AL X 7
Lo _
Rt WH““ G wmjl—on.a ..«- .\.Nﬁn,.w. Earae ..a.r Yﬂ
_ Sl QM@JU.)J\Q/.O& \,J\Ixz(fié ﬂ\‘. %ﬁ/ 40 wmmwm :
AvVd
e AR m~ ava |
LEIEPEES - aizee 13- .mwm_m_»eumo.mzuﬁ
"JAV NVIF NVS Sr5y
€961 SHINVITO S.3IOVS 1843a




(cut inere)

" i e — — — —— — — — e Ot e S— Got— — — — — — — — — — — — Yt (— et — — —  —— — — — —

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
g
c
Do NOT Remove Label ?p :
o
AIRS ID # 0310468 .
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE
ROBERT CRAWFORD Org.: 37550101000 EO: A
4545 SAN JUAN AVE ' . Fund: 20-2-035001

JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050 Obj.: 002273
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( PS Form 3800, April 1995

DEBI SAGES CLEANE
ROBERT CRAWF ORDRS
4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

Z 094 212 75y
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
M= =t wiea o Interational Mail (See reverse}

AIRS ID # 0310468

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whorm,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

;

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
26790

(24,

1._Article Addressed to:
AIRSID # 03 10468

' DEBI SAGES CLEANERS

ROBERT CRAWFORD
, 4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

\

C. Signature

Z Agent
' 24 O Addressee

. Is delivery addfess different from

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

item 1?7 O Yes

3. Service Type
[ Certified Mail [ Express

3 Insured Mail dc.ob.

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

;{.ﬂtﬁp"%ﬁ@ly 199§u.“mllln‘l‘x&“ésﬁﬂﬂl;ﬂh Re};ﬂ'ptm,“l,‘ui,]”‘,lu\,\

+

11 1‘ |i1 Ih*ﬁﬁ'bb{h-”&)
_H_J'




Z 333 l:b'? 318

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0310468

DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD

4545 SAN JUAN AVE

Certified Fee

JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

[

/

—— e

i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
| m i

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0310468

DEB!I SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD

' 4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

|
|
)
?
( 1. Article Addressed to:
j
J

|
I
|
4 Addressee’ E

DTS delivery addp{ss different frony tem 12 I Yes . ‘4
If YES, enter (4 livery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [1c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Yes

2. Article Number (Czy from ser\é? label)

Z5573

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

|
l
{
[
(
[PGertified Mail  [] Express Mail [(
|
i
(
|
\

102595-99-M-1789

Y




C

U.S. Postal Service
TIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Doméstlc ‘M%ii Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided]}

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Recipient’,

Total Pos DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD
4545 SAN JUAN AVE

AIRS ID # 0310468

See Reverse for Instructions

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
‘Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

7Del|very

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.
C. Slgnature
l:l Agent

X “ W O Addressee

1. Article Addressedt
AIRS ID # 0310468

,31 SAGES CLEANERS
3ERT CRAWFORD

i SAN JUAN AVE
j KSONVILLE FL
10-2050

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type

/\Zl‘\qenified Mail
1/ O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.ob.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Article Number (Copy from service, Iabel) P

i

P 1

PS Form 3811, July 1999

—

|
{90@0@@0050%41«:7?&847‘6
E |

|

|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952




} U.S. Postal Service
1

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Comestic*Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Return R c Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) . Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

1
TO(alDEBI SAGE AIRS ID 4 ..
SC 031046
Recip ROBERT C LEANERS 8

7000 OLOO 002b 412k 1713

-

55380 QY NENIIS R
et OL Lv 430ILS 30Vd

i 3JOTIANI 40 d

JE— SN AP i W )

..... e

L Completevite?ns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
]

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B. Woeli\,ery ;
L s
3 ,
) . 7

so that we can return the card to you.

i Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Agent
f or on the front if space permits.

)

: 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

|

1

| DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
|ROBERT CRAWFORD

4545 SAN JUAN AVE :
'JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050 |3 Service Type

|
|
}
|
AIRS ID # 0310468 !
(
\

’ /M\Cenified Mail O Express Malil
O Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes [

JEBOGBEE UG W6 (73 |

2
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

I}

4 . O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
|

i

1

|
I
1




Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark )

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Tatal Dantann 8 Cane | €

AIRS ID # 0310468
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD
4545 SAN JUAN AVE '
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

7000 0kLOD DOZL 4ldk l:lElA

F for Instructions

- R - — D THEM 3HL Of
E!dO'IEl/\NEI 10 dOi LV HIMOHLS 30¥1d

SENDER: cm,r._._—,._'....\, UV

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card fo you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D Agent
[ Addressee!

I 1. Article Addressed to:
AIRS 1D # 0310468
|  DEBISAGES CLEANERS
i ROBERT CRAWFORD
l . 4545 SAN JUAN AVE
| JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail, [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0aN0 2026 U2l b/2/

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

|
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e
|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
e i S

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total.Pnctana & Foss

S¢ DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
5 ROBERT CRAWFORD

or 4545 SAN JUAN AVE

‘& JACKSONVILLE FL
32210-2050

™ 7001 0320 0001 797k 1497

&
AIRS ID # 0310468

omplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that'we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Received by (Please Print Clearly) Bﬁe of Pelivery

C. Sign
/6’ L&%éé% Addressee

D. Is delivery addred§ diffegent-romeitem 17 01 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below. O No
AIRS ID # 0310468
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
'ROBERT CRAWFORD
., 4545 SAN JUAN AVE A A
tJACKSONVILLE FL 3. SepfoeType N\ o
32210-2050 I‘.’(Z‘,Lmﬁed Mail D‘Exp_;ggs Méxl/
| [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2,7 =

?DDL :03ch UUPL Ak LLH'?

siiiie

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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U.S. Postal Servicew
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

b

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp

OFFICI

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsament Required)

Total Postar 1)~

7003 0500 0OOO4 OL4Y4 347

or PO Bax No.

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

= 031 046800 LAU
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD

SRS AB N 4545 SAN JUAN AVE |
JACKSONVILLE, F1. 32210 )

1. Article Addressed to:

( o 05 TIGSTOTAG

DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
ROBERT CRAWFORD
4543 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32210

" See Reverse fordnstructions.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

~A._Signature -

MM/
N N

mby ( Printed Name) cciﬁynyry

O Is delivery address different from ftem 17/ L3 Yes

1 Agent
[ Addressee

If YES, enter delivery address below: - I No
3. ,§e ice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number.

|
|
|

PS Form 3811 , August 2001

a 7003 0500 0004 0144 3u7L |
F

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ||

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

usPsS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

" P
5 (ag)
2
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG, T
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ; ' )
MAIL STATION 5510 g =
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ©2 = M
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

359912

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

L o l
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 /1‘7/ (r?

—

i
o |
it
<2 ‘
E%y r?) Tn:‘ ;?;, !
s R R o Ry
Do NOT Remove Label ﬂ - /é.::’:
AIRS ID # 0310468 el o =<
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
| R GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
ROBERT CRAWFORD £of GovERNM ;
un 4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

\
002273
Ny

-l
\Org 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund 20-2- 035001

- Obj.:

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

* .
Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310468
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS

ROBERT CRAWFORD

4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSONVILLE FL
32210-2050

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HA NG
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label
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ROBERT CRAWFORD
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS
4545 SAN JUAN AVE
JACKSGNVILLE FL 32210

FOR GOVERNMENT Usg ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EQ: A;
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

(U

‘ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /3 8 4 &

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ssctdE CEIVED
MAR - 2 2000

Do NOT Remove Label r_“'jl ;%*
, Bureau of Air Monitoring < =
F AIRS ID # 0310468 & Mobile Sources 03 ™=
DEBI SAGES CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY  |© <=
| ROBERT CRAWFORD Org.: 37550101000 EO: BI S 25
| 4545 SAN JUAN AVE Fund: 20-2-035001 o =
JACKSONVILLE FL 32210-2050

J ) Obj.: 002273
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i THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ,
' 422323 JAN29 2003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below?o‘;ﬁi' your mailing label!
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Do NOT Remove Label Nd’ 2
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DEBI SAGES CLEANERS ) FOR SOV@ZNMENT USE ONLY
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